HASH S

HACSA MEMORANDUM

TO: HACSA Board of Commissioners

PRESENTED BY: Larry A. Abel, Deputy Director

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: ORDER/Resolution/In the Matter of Approving the Operating
Budget and the Operating Fund Calculation of Operating
Subsidy for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2004

AGENDA DATE: April 30, 2003

I. MOTION

IT IS MOVED THAT THE ORDER/RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED APPROVING THE

OPERATING BUDGET AND THE OPERATING FUND CALCULATION OF OPERATING

SUBSIDY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2004,

II. ISSUE

HUD requires the Board to review and approve the Public Housing Program Operating Budget and
the Calculation of Operating Subsidy.

IIL. DISCUSSION

A.  Background

This Order/Resolution approves our FY2004 budget and calculation of operating
subsidy for the Public Housing Program. In previous years, this resolution/order was
submitted to the Board late in June so that the approval could be forwarded to HUD
prior to their due date of June 30", HUD issued a notice in January 2003, that
changed the due date of our FY2004 budget to May 1.



B. Analysis

Attached is the Public Housing Program Operating Budget (HUD Form 52564) and
Operating Fund Calculation of Operating Subsidy (HUD Form 52723) for FY2004.
A summary of the Operating Budget follows.

Line No.

130  Total Income $1,601,000
550  Total Expenditures 3.353.640
590  Deficit Before HUD Contributions 1,752,640
630  HUD Operating Subsidy 1.752.640
700  Net Increase in Operating Reserve 0
800  Estimated Operating Reserve, 9/30/03 1,093,053

820  Estimated Operating Reserve, 9/30/04 $1,093.053

The attached budget includes 33.03 full-time permanent equivalent positions, as
compared to 33.56 in FY2003.

C. Alternatives/Options

To receive an FY2004 operating subsidy for its Public Housing Program, the Agency
must submit to HUD an Order/Resolution approving the budget and operating
subsidy calculation.

D. Recommendation

Approval of the proposed Motion is recommended.

E. Timing

Upon approval by the Board, the Executive Director will submit the Order/Resolution
to HUD.

IMPLEMENTATION/FOLLOW-UP

Same as Item III. E.

Attachments

Public Housing Program Operating Budget
Calculation of Operating Subsidy



ORDER

PHA/IHA Board/Resolution U.S. Department of Housing OMB Approval No. 2577-0026 (Exp. 6/30/2001)
. . . and Urban Development
Approving Operating Budget or Calculation of Office of Public and Indian Housing

?ﬁ”@ﬁa’}fgt':t“é‘ﬂ"&S)&%g@o%ﬁsﬁ%é“&!&%ating Budget and Ehe Operating Fund Calculation of Operatir

i i September 30
§&?€’r%90¥un£8.ﬁ ’ &l}g Fiscal Year Ending Sep '

rthis collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes perresponse, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching
existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This agency may not conduct
or sponsor, and-a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless that collecton displays a valid OMB control number.

This information is required by Section 6(c)(4) of the U.S. Housing Act of 1937. The infermation is the operating budget for the low-income housing program
and provides a summary of proposed/budgeted receipts and expenditures, approval of budgeted receipts and expenditures, and justification of certain specified
amounts. HUD reviews the information to determine if the operating plan adopted bythe PHA and the amounts are reasonable andthat the PHA is in compliance
with procedures prescribed by HUD. Responses are required to obtain benefits. This information does not lend itself to confidentiality.

Acting on behalf of the Board of Commissioners of the below-named Public Housing Agency (PHA)/Indian Housing Authority (THA),
as its Chairman, I make the following certifications and agreements to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
regarding the Board’s approval of (check one or more as applicable):

{date)
Operating Budget Submitted on: April 30, 2003
D Operating Budget Revision Submitted on:
‘z’ Calculation of Performance Funding System Submitted on: April 30, 2003

I:I Revised Calculation of Performance Funding System Submitted on:

I certify on behalf of the: (PHA/IHA Name) _ Bousing And Community Services Agency of Lane County
that:

1. All regulatory and statutory requirements have been met;
2. The PHA has sufficient operating reserves to meet the working capital needs of its developments;

3. Proposed budget expenditures are necessary in the efficient and economical operation of the housing for the purpose of serving
low-income residents;

4. The budget indicates a source of funds adequate to cover all proposed expenditures;

5. The calculation of eligibility for Federal funding is in accordance with the provisions of the regulations;

6. All proposed rental charges and expenditures will be consistent with provisions of law;

7. The PHA/IHA will comply with the wage rate requirements under 24 CFR 968.110(e) and (f) or 24 CFR 905.120(c) and (d);

8. The PHA/IHA will comply with the requirements for access to records and audits under 24 CFR 968.11 0(i) or 24 CFR 905.120(g);
and

9. The PHA/THA will comply with the requirements for the reexamination of family income and composition under 24 CFR 960.209,
990.115 and 905.315.

APPR?VED TO FORM

Date. 1‘7_‘ ié-lp 5 county

OFFINE GF LEZFL COUNSEL

| hereby certify that all the information stated within, as welt as any information provided in the accompaniment herewith, is true and accurate.
Waming: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may resultin criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Board Chairman's Name (type} Signature Date

. . form HUD-52574 {10/95)
Previous edltion is obsolete ref. Handbook 7575.1

In the Matter of Approving the Operating Budget and the Operating Fund Calculation of
Operating Subsidy for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2004



Operating Budget
U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development .

Office of Public and Indian Housing OMB Approval No. 2577-0026 (exp. 10/31/97)
iwblic reperting burden for this collection of information is eslimaled o average 116 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data
ources, gathering and maintaining the dala needed, and compleling and reviewing the collzction of Information. Send comments regarding this burden estimata or any other aspect
f this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing 1his burden, lo the Reporls Management Officer, Office of Information Policies and Systems, U.S. Deparment
W Housing and Urban Development, Washington, D.C. 20410-3800 and toihe Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (2577-0026), Washington, D.C.
10503, Do not send this completed form to either of the above addresses.

1. Type of Submission } b. Fiscal Year Ending ¢. Ne. of months (check one) d. Type of HUD assisled projeci(s)
[x__bﬁginal [Revision No: 9r50/04 XX 12 Mo __ Other {specify). 01 IEPHNIHA COwned Rental Housing

». Name of Public Housing Agency/ Indian Housing Authority (PHA/HA) DZD {HA Owned Mutual Help Homeownership
Housing and Community Services Agency of Lane County, Oregon ) 03[} PHA/HA Leased Rental Housing

* Address (city, State, zip code) 04 ] PHA/IHA Owned Tumkey Il Homeownership
177 Day Island Road _Eugene OR 97404 05[] PHAHA Leased Homeownership

3. ACGG Number h. PAS / LOCCS Project No. 1. HUD Field Cffice
SF196 ORO0OG6001 048 Portland , OR

=2

. # Dwell. Units k. No. of Unit Months Available m. Noof Projecls
- 702 8424 15 B = RN 5
- [x] Estimates Requested Budget Estimates
Actuals D or Actual
Last FY | Current Budget PHA Estimates HUD Modlifications
Line | Acct. Yr. 2002 Yr. 2003 Amount Amount
No. No. Description PUM PUM PUM Nearast $10 PUM Noarest §10
1) (2) &) 4) {5} (6) (4]
Homebuyers Monthly Payments for:
010 7710 |Operating Expense
020 7712 |Eamed Home Payments
030 7714 |Nonroutine Malntenance reserve
040 Total |Break-Even Amount (sum of Lines 010, 020 and 030}
Q50 7716 |Excess (or Deficit) in Break-Even
060 7790 |Homebuyers Monthly Paymenis - Contra
Oparating Recel :
070 | 3110 |Dwelling Rental 150.48 140.46 149.98 1,263,430
080 3120 |Excess Ulilties
090 3190 |Mondwelling Rental
100 | Total |[Rental Income - 150.48 149.46 148.98 1,263,430
110 | 3610 |inlerest on General Fund Investments 2.08 3.47 2.37 20,000
420 | 3690 |CtherIncome 43.96 42.08 37.70 317,570
130 | Total |Operating Income {sum of ines 100,110, and 120) 196.52 195.00 190.05 1,601,000
Qperating Expenditures - Administration:
140 | 4110 |Administrative Salaries 82.92 82.91 84.49 711,720
150 | 4130 |Legal Expense 0.56 0.59 0.71 6,000
160 | 4140 |Staff Tralning 0.75 0.71 0.71 6,000
170 | 4150 |Travel 1.13 1.07 1.19 10,000
180 | 4170 |Accounting Fees
190 | 4171 |Auditing Fees 0.71 0.71 0.95 8,000
200 | 4190 |Other Administrative Expenses 15.56 18.71 19.71 166,000
210 | Total [Administrative Expense (Sum of line 140 thru 200) 101.64 105.70 107.75 907,720
Tenant Services:
220 | 4210 |Salaries 7.34 7.91 8.24 69,350
230 | 4220 |Recreation, Publications and Olher Services : 0.11 0.59 0.36 3,000
240 | 4230 |[Coniact Costs, Training and Other 1.87 1.84 2.05 17,280
250 | Total [Tenant Services Expense (Sum of line 220,230 and 240) §.32 10.35 10.64 89,670
Utilitles
260 | 4310 |waterand Sewer 20.80 23.86 22.56 190,040
270 | 4320 |Electricity 10.05 10.60 11.49 96,760
280 | 4330 |Gas 2.51 2.76 2.89 24,360
250 | 4340 [Steam - 8.22 10.50 11.21 94,420
300 | 4350 |Labor 0.51
310 | 4380 |Ciher uliifies expense
320 | Total |utiiies Expense {sum of line 260 thru line 310} 42.08 47.72 48.15 405,580
Provious editons are obsolale Page1dl4d form HUD-52564 (3R5)

raf. Handbaok 7475



meo of PHA / IHA

ousing and Community Services Agency of Lane County

9/30/2004

Fiscal Your Ending

Estimates Reqpested Budget Estimates
Actuals or Actual
LastFY | Cument Budget PHA Estimates HUD Modlfications
Jine | Acct ¥r. 2002 Yr. 2003 Amount Amount
No. Ne, Description PUM PUM PUM Nearest $10 PUM Nearest $10
(1} 2 3 (4) {8 6) ]
rdinary Malntenance and Operation:
330 | 4410 jLabor 54.14 54.94 57.19 481,740
340 | 4420 |Materals 19.05 21,37 21.37 180,000
350 | 4430 |Contract Costs ) 40.62 43.93 44.69 376,500
360 | Total |Ordinary Maintenance and Operation Expense (lines 320 {o 350) 113.81 120.24 123.25 1,038,240
rotactive Services:
370 | 4460 |Labor 3.06 2.79 2.79 23,540
380 | 4470 |Matertials
390 | 4480 |Contract Costs 5.17 4.89 0.00 -
400 | Total |Protective Services Expanse (sum of lines 370 to 390} 8.23 7.78 2.79 23,540
seneral Expanse:
410 | 4510 |Insurance 3.06 534 5.94 50,000
420 | 4520 |Payments in Lieu of Taxes 9.43 8.99 9.00 75,790
430 4530 |Teminal Leava Paymenis
440 | 4540 |Employee Benefit Contributions 65.80 75.37 79.31 668,100
450 | 4570 |Coilection Losses 1.10 3.56 2.97 25,000
460 | 4590 |Other General Expense
470 | Total |General Expense {sum of lines 410 1o 460) 79.39 93.26 97.21 818,890
480 | Total |Routine Expense (sum of lines 210,250,320,360,400, and 470) 354.49 385.05 389.80 3,283,640
tent for Leased Dwellings:
490 | 4710 |Rents to Owners of Leased Dwellings
500 | Total |Operating Expense {(sum of ines 480 and 490) 354.49 385.05 389.80 3,283,640
Nonroutine Expenditures:
510 | 4610 |Extracrdinary Maintenance 11.36 5.94 8.31 70,000
520 7520 |Replacement of Nonexpendable Equipment
530 | 7540 [Property Betlerments and Additions . 7.64 11.34 0.00 -
540 | Total |Nonroutine Expenditures (sum of lines 510, 520, and 530) 19.00 17.28 8.31 70,000
550 | Total |Operating Expenditures {sum of lines 500 and 540) 373.49 402.33 398.11 3,353,640
Prior Year Adjustments:
560 | 8010 [Prinr year Adjustments affecling Residual Receipls
Other Expenditures:
570 Deficiency in Residual Receipis at End of Preceding Fiscal YT,
Operating Expendilures, including prior year adjustments end
580 | Total Joiher expenditures {line 550 plus or minus fine 560 plus fine 570) 373.49 402.23 398.11 3,353,640
Residual receipts{or Deficit) before HUD Contributions and
590 Provision for operaling reserve (line 130 minus 560} (176.97) {207.32)| (208.05) (1,752,640)
HUD Contributions: )
600 | B010 |Basic Annual Contribution Eamed - Leased Projects: Current Year
610 { 8011 IPrior Year.Adjustments - (Debil) Credit
620 | Total IBaslc Annugl Contribution (line 600 plus of minus line 610)
630 | 8020 |Contributions Eamed - Op. Sub: - Cur. Yr. {before year-end adj) 182.00 207.32 208.05 1,752,640
640 Mandatory PFS Adjusiments (net):
650 Other (specify)
660 Qther (speciy)
670 Total Year-end Adjustments/Other {Plus or minus fines 640 thru 660) _
6580 | 8020 |Tolal Operating Subsidy-current year {line 630 plus or minus fine 670) 182.00 207.32 208.05 1,752,640
690 | Total |HUD Conltributions {sum of lines 620 and 660} 182.00 207.32] 208.05 1,752,640
700 JRasidum receipts{or Deficil) (sum of line 590 plus line 690) .
Entar here and on fine 810 5.03 0.0 0.00 ol
Provicus editions ar obsolete Page2ofd form HUD-52564 (3/95)

rel. Handbook 7475,



lema of PHAJTHA Flscal Year Endng

Jousing and Community Services Agency of Lane County 8/30/2004 -
Qporating Reserve PHA Estilnates HUD Modifications

Part | - Maximum Operating Reserve - End of Current Budget Year
740 | 2821 |PHA/IHA - Leased Housing - Section 23 or 10(c}
50% of Line 480, column 5, form HUD 52564 1,641,820

Part Il - Provision for and Estimaled or Actual Operating Reserve at Fiscal Year End

780 Operating Reserve at End of Previous Fiscal Year - Aclual for FYE (date): $/30/02 1,093,045
780 Provision for Operaling Reserve - Cumrent Budget Year (Check One)
IZI Estimated for FYE 9/30/03 . ,
Actuat for FYE 8
800 Operating Reserve at End of Cument Budget Year (Check One)
If_l Estimated for FYE 5/30/03
Actual for FYE 1,093,053
810 Provision for Operating Reserve - Requested Budgst Year Estimated for FYE
‘EnmrAmoum from Line 700 Q
820 Operating Reserve at End of Requested budget Year Estimated for FYE
{Sum of nes 800 and 810) 1,093,053
830 Cash Reserve Requirement 20% of line 480 656,728
Comments:
PHA /IHA
Approval Name Larry A. Abel
Tite. Deputy Director
Signature S~ &. - M Date_4/11/03
Field Office
Approval Name
Tille
Signalure Date
Previous editions are obsolete = Page3ot4d form HUD-52564 (395)

ref. Handbook 7475,



Jperating Fund
Salculation of Operating Subsidy

>HA

U.S. Department of Hdusing
and Urban Development

-Ovmed Rental Housing Office of Public and Indian Housing

OMB Approval No. 2577-0022 (exp,10/31/2004)

Section 1

1) Name and Address of Public Housing Agency

Housing and Community Services Agency of Lane County, Oregon
177 Day Island Road
Eugene OR 97401

b) Budpet submission to HUD required
Clves

[xHo

c)Type of Submission:

[xPriginal
[Revision No.{ 1 )

1) No

. of HA Units e)lnit Months Avaitable: {(UMAs)  |f) Subject FYE 8) ACC Number

h) Operating Fund Project Mumbar

OR00600104S8

i} (Reserved)

702 8,424 8/30/2004 SF-196
: Section 2

Jo.

Description

Requested by PHA

(PUM)

HUD Modifications
{PUM)

»art A. Allowable Expenses and Additions

01

Previous allowable expense level {Part A, Line 08 of form HUD-52723 for previous year)

287.52

02

Part A, Line 01 multiplied by .005

1.44

03

Delta from form HUD-52720-B, if applicable (see instructions)

04

"Requested” year units from latest form HUD-52720-A (see
linstructions} 704

05

Add-ons to aliowable expense level from previous fiscal year (see instructions)

06

Tolal of Part A, Lines 01, 02, 03 and 05

288.96

07

Infiaiion factor

1.012

08

Revised allowable expense lave (AEL) (Part A, Line 06 times Line 07)

282.43

09

Transition Funding

10

Increase to AEL

11

Allowable utilites expense lavel from forrn HUD-52722-A

48,15

12

Actual PUM cost of Independent Audit (1A) {Through FYE 03 )

0.95

13

Cosis attributable to deprogrammed units

14

Total Allowable Expenses and Additions {Sum of Part A, Lines 08 thru 13)

341,53

2art B. Dwelling Rental Income

01

Total rent roll (as of 3/1/03)

$ 102,831

02

Number of occupied units as of rent roll date

03

Average monthly dwelling rental charge per unit for current
budget year (Part B, Line 01 /Line 02)

150.12

04

Average monthly dwelling rental charge per unit for prior
ibudget year

148.59

05

Average monthly dwelling rental charge per unit for budget
year 2 years ago

164.65{ -

1]

Three-year average montly dwelling rental charge per unit
{[Part B, Line 03+Line 04+LIneD5)/3)

154.79

07

50/50 Income split ([Part B, Line 03 + Line 08] / 2)

152.45

685 .-

08

Averags montly dwelling rental charge per unit (lesser of Part B, Line 03 or Line 07)

150,12

09

Rental income adjustment factor

1.03

10

Projecied average monthly dweliing rental charge per unit (Part B, Line 08 times Line 09)

154.62

11

Projected occupancy percentage from form HUD-52728

7%

12

Projected average monthly dwelling rental Income per unit {Parl B, Line 10 imes Line 11)

149.98

Sart €. Non-dwelling Inco:fie

01

Other Income

02

Total operating recelpts (Part B, Line 12 plus Part C, Line 01)

149,98

03

191.55 |

|PUM deficlt or {Income) (Part A, Line 14 minus Part C, Line 02)

Reguested by PHA
(Whole Dollars)

HUD Modifications
{Whole Dollars)

04

[Deﬂcll or {Inceme) before add-ons {Part C, Line 03 Umes Section 1, &}

1,613,617 |

revi

ous edition [s obsolete for PHA Fiscal Years Page 1

>eginning 1/1/2001 and thereafter

form HUD-52723 {1/2001)



ine
do.

Description

Requested by PHA HUD Modifications
{Whole Bollars) [(Whole Dollars)

*art D. Add-ons for changes in Federal law or regulatlon and other eligibility

™

FICA contributions

49,888

02

Unemployment compensalion

15,027

03

Family Self Sufficeincy Program

88,124

04

Energy Adc=On for loan amortization

05

Unit reconfiguration

06

Non-dwelling units approved for subsidy 1 unit @ 292,43 x 12 mo

3,509

o7

Long-term vacant units

08

Phase Down for Demolilions

09

Units Elgible for Resident Participation:
Ocxupied Units {Part B, Line 02)

10

Ernployee Units

11

Police Units

12

Total Units ERbible for Resident Participation
{Sum of Part D, Line 09 thru 11)

13

Funding for Resident Participation {(Part D. Line 12 x $25)

17,275

14

Qther approved funding. not listed {Specify in Section 3)

15

Total Add-ons (sum of Part D, Line 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06 07, 08, 13 and 14}

153,823

3art E. Calculation of Operating Subsidy Eliglbllity Befora Adjustments

01

Deficit or {Ircome) before adjustments (Total of Part G, Line 04 and Part D, Line 15)

1,767,440

02

Actual cost of Independent Audit {1A)

8,000

03

Operating subsidy eligibility before adjustments (greater of Part E, Line 01 or Line
02) (If less than zero, enter zero (0)

1,767,440

2art F. Calculation of Operating Subsldy Approvable for Subject Fiscal Year (Note: Do not revise after the end of the subject FY)

01

Utility adjustment for Prior years (2002)

{14,800)

02

Additional subject fiscal year operating subsidy eligibility (specify)

Unfunded efigibility in prior fiscal years to be obligated In subject fiscal year

HUD discretionary adjustments

Other (specify)

Other (specify)

Unfunded portion due to proration

Net adjustments 1o pertaining subsidy (total of Part F, Line 01 thru 07)

{14,800)

Operating subsidy approvable for subject fiscal year (total of Part E, Line 03 and
Part F, line Q8)

1,752,640

{UD Use Only {note: Do not revise after the end of the subject FY)

10

Amount of operating subsidy approvable for subject fiscal year not funded

11

Amount of funds obligated in excess of operating subsidy approvable for subject fiscal year

12

Funds obligated in subject fiscal year (sum of Part F, Line 09 thru 11)
{Must be the same as line 690 of the Operating Budget, for tha sublect fiscal year)
Appropriation symbol{s):

?art G, Memorandum of Amounts Due HUD, including Amounts on Repayment Schedules

01

Total amount due in previous fiscal year (Part G, Line 04 of form HUD-52723 for
previous fiscal year)

02

Total amount to be collected in subject fiscal year (identify individual amounts under
section 3)

a3

Total additional amount due HUD {include any amount entered on Part F, Line 11
Identify individual amounts under Section 3)

04

‘Total amount due HUD to be collected In futura flacal year{s) (Total of Part G,
Lines 01 thru 03) (Identify individual amounts under Section 3)

0

*revious edition is obsolate for PHA Fiscal Years Page 2
seginning 17172001 and thereafier

form HUD-52723 {1/2001)



Line
No.

Description

Requested by PHA
{(Whole Dollars}

HUD Modifications
{Whole Dollara)

Part H. Calculation of Year-end Adjustment for Subject Fiscal Year

This part Is to be completed only after the subjoct fiscal year has ended

o1

Indicate the types of adjustments that have been reflecied on this form:
1 utility Adjustment [ HuD discretionary adjustment
{Specify under Section 3)

02

Utility adjustment from form HUD-52722-B

03

Defecit of {(Income) after adjusiments (total of Part E, Line D1 and Part H, Line 02}

Operating subsidy eligibility after year-end adjustments (greater of Part E, Line 02 or
Part H, Line 03)

05

Part E, Line 03 of latest form HUD-52723 approved during subject FY
{Do not use Part E, Line 03 of this revision)

06 _|Net adjustments for subject fiscal year (Part H, Line 04 minus Part H, Line 035}
07 |Utility adjustment (enter same aount as Part H, Line 02)

08 {Total HUD discretionary adjustments (Part H, Line 06 minus Line 07}

08 |Unfunded portion of utility adjustment due to proration

10 [Unfunded portion of HUD discretionary adjustment due to proration
11_|Prorated utittiy adjustment {Part H, Line 07 plus Line 03)

12 |Prorated HUD discretionary adjustment (Part H, Line OB plus Line 10)

Section 3

Remarks (provide part and line numbers)

I hereby cerlity that all the information stated herein, as well as any information provided in the accompaniment herewith, is true and accurate,
Warming: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements, Conviction may resu't in criminal and/or clvil penalties.
{18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.8.C. 3729, 3802)

Signature of Authorized HA Representative & Date:

P a—W

1 o3

Signature of Authorized Field Office Representative & Date:

Previous edition is obsolete for PHA Fiscal Years

Page 3

beginning 1/1/2001 and thereafter

form HUD-52723 (1/2004)





